

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopeekgamil.com

Subject:- Enrollment of candidates who are domiciles of J&K / Ladakh but have appeared in NEET PG -2021 from outside of UT's of J&K /Ladakh.

Reference:- Notification No.113-BOPEE of 2021 Dated:- 20-10-2021.

Notice No.072-BOPEE of 2021 Dated:- 25-10-2021.

It is hereby clarified that the candidates who are residents of UT's of Jammu and Kashmir / Ladakh but have appeared in the NEET PG 2021 from outside UT's of J&K / Ladakh and their Roll Numbers do not figure in the Annexure "A" of Notification No.113-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 20-10-2021, shall deposit their Bio-data / Documents with the J&K BOPEE office Srinagar / Jammu physically by or before 28-10-2021 (02.00 PM) from the date of issuance of this notice.

Further, any other NEET PG-2021 appeared candidate(s) whose Roll Number does not figure in the Annexure "A" to the Notification No.113-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 20-10-2021 but belongs to the UT's of J&K and Ladakh may represent before the Board in its office at Srinagar/ Jammu upto 28th October, 2021 (2:00 P.M.) during working days.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-23/2021

Dated:25-10-2021.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, (Add. Chief Secretary) Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.

- 6. Director, Information Department, J&K Jammu / Srinagar, for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 9. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Government Jammu/Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 10. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. I/C IT section.
- 14. Office file